

Town of Ossipee, New Hampshire

Building & Zoning Dept.
P.O. Box 67, 1 Moultonville Rd
Center Ossipee, NH 03814
Phone: (603) 539-4181 x5
Building@ossipee.org
Zoning@ossipee.org

As authorized by the Board of Selectmen Pursuant to RSA 674:51 and the adoption of the 2020 Ossipee Building Code passed as 2021 Warrant article #7 through ballot vote

PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

X	75 x .006 + \$5	0 = \$
(finished) Square Feet		
X	50 x . 006 + \$5	50 = \$

(unfinished) Square Feet

Electrical and Plumbing Permits:

\$50 up to 5000 sq. ft / \$100 up to 10,000 sq. ft. / \$150 over 10,000 sq. ft.

BUILDING PERMIT	\$50 + sq foot amount (see above)
	OR \$10 per \$1,000 of project cost
	if no square footage
ELECTRICAL PERMIT	\$50 / \$100 / \$150 + \$10 per
	\$1000 of project cost
PLUMBING PERMIT	\$50 / \$100 / \$150 + \$10 per
	fixture
RAZE PERMIT	\$25
PERMENANT SIGN PERMIT	\$50
REINSPECTION FEE	\$35
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	\$50
CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY	NO CHARGE
PERMIT EXTENSION (one time only)	\$50
RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PERMIT	\$50
SHORT TERM RENTAL PERMIT (2-YEAR)	\$50 + \$100 per bedroom

PENALTY FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A PERMIT: DOUBLE THE AMOUNT OF THE COST OF THE PERMIT